
Central Michigan (9-13) -vs- Eastern Michigan (8-17)
3/27/2026 at Ypsilanti, Mich. (Oestrike Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: ROSE, Tommy (1-2)
Loss: Gavin Moczydlowsky (1-2)
HBP: Tyson Potts, Liam Stumpf, EGAN, Cole
PB: WEAVER, Nick (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: James Muhleck First: Aaron Woodbury Third Base: Marvin King 
Start: 3 p.m.   Time: 4:40   Attendance: 142   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 R H E
Central Michigan 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 12 4
Eastern Michigan 1 0 1 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 21 1

Central Michigan 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bryson Webb 3b 3 1 0 0 1 3 0
    Nathan Ball ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Dominic Bouscher pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Jonathan Fleaka 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Harrison Bowman rf 7 1 3 1 0 2 1
Joey Milto lf 7 0 1 0 0 2 1
Logan Keilen c 6 1 1 1 1 2 1
Brady Krzciok 1b 6 2 1 2 1 1 2
Miguel Correa Jr. ss 7 1 2 1 0 2 0
Cole Prout dh 7 0 0 0 0 2 1
Zach Knowlton cf 5 1 1 1 1 4 0
Drew Loikits 2b/3b 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
Tyson Potts p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Liam Stumpf p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nate Ross p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin Moczydlowsky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 55 8 12 8 4 19 8

2B: Nathan Ball (1); Miguel Correa Jr. (1)
3B: Brady Krzciok (1)
SF: Drew Loikits (1)
SB: Harrison Bowman (1); Miguel Correa Jr. (1); Zach Knowlton (1)
CS: Drew Loikits (1)
HBP: Drew Loikits (1)
E: Bryson Webb (2); Logan Keilen (1); Miguel Correa Jr. (1)
DP: 1

Eastern Michigan 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
WILLIAMS, TJ ss 7 2 5 0 1 2 2
ZIRWAS, Devan lf 7 1 1 0 1 1 2
STECKO, Ty 2b 8 1 1 0 0 2 3
JELLISON, Bruce 3b 6 2 3 3 1 1 0
    KEANE, Nick pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HEIDELBERG, Demir rf 4 0 1 1 1 0 2
    SYDLOWSKI, Kriss rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SCHECHTERMAN, Ben ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    JONES, Drew rf 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
WEAVER, Nick c 6 0 3 3 0 0 0
KNUPP, Keegan 1b 7 0 1 0 0 0 3
MOLESSA, Leewood dh 7 1 3 1 0 1 2
HALE, John cf 6 1 2 0 1 0 2
CARMICHAEL, John p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    EGAN, Cole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HENDERSON, Eli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HENDERSHOT, Fischer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ROSE, Tommy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 61 9 21 8 5 8 16

2B: STECKO, Ty (1); WEAVER, Nick (1); HALE, John (1)
SH: WEAVER, Nick (1); KNUPP, Keegan (1)
SF: MOLESSA, Leewood (1)
SB: STECKO, Ty (1); JELLISON, Bruce (1)
HBP: JELLISON, Bruce (1); WEAVER, Nick (1)
PO: WILLIAMS, TJ (1)
E: WEAVER, Nick (1)

Central Michigan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tyson Potts 5.2 12 8 7 1 3 0 0 1 0 27 31 6 7 94
Liam Stumpf 2.1 3 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 10 13 5 0 33
Nate Ross 5.0 3 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 1 17 19 8 3 63
Gavin Moczydlowsky (L, 1-2) 1.2 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 3 30
Totals 21 9 8 5 8 0 0 2 1 61 71 20 13 220

Eastern Michigan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
CARMICHAEL, John 5.2 4 4 4 3 5 0 0 0 0 20 23 5 6 93
EGAN, Cole 1.1 1 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 0 5 6 1 0 18
HENDERSON, Eli 1.2 3 4 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 7 9 4 1 42
HENDERSHOT, Fischer 2.1 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 3 40
ROSE, Tommy (W, 1-2) 4.0 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 13 13 2 3 64
Totals 12 8 8 4 19 1 1 1 0 55 61 12 13 257



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Central Michigan - Top of 1st CMU EMU
Webb struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBS). 0 0
Bowman singled up the middle (1-2 FBS). 0 0
Milto struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 0 0
Bowman stole second. 0 0
Keilen struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 0 0

Eastern Michigan - Bottom of 1st CMU EMU
WILLIAMS, TJ singled to center field (2-2 BBKFF). 0 0
ZIRWAS singled to right field (1-0 B); WILLIAMS, TJ advanced to second. 0 0
STECKO reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BBBK); ZIRWAS out at second 2b to ss; WILLIAMS, TJ advanced
to third on a throwing error by ss, scored, unearned. 0 1
JELLISON flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 1
STECKO stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 0 1
HEIDELBERG grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 0 1

Central Michigan - Top of 2nd CMU EMU
Krzciok grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BBKSB). 0 1
Correa fouled out to lf (1-0 B). 0 1
Prout flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 0 1

Eastern Michigan - Bottom of 2nd CMU EMU
WEAVER singled, bunt (0-0). 0 1
KNUPP grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); WEAVER advanced to second. 0 1
MOLESSA struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBS). 0 1
HALE flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 1

Central Michigan - Top of 3rd CMU EMU
Knowlton struck out swinging (0-2 FKFS). 0 1
Loikits singled up the middle (1-2 SBF). 0 1
Webb struck out swinging (3-2 BBSBKS); Loikits out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 1

Eastern Michigan - Bottom of 3rd CMU EMU
WILLIAMS, TJ singled to left field (0-1 S). 0 1
ZIRWAS fouled out to 3b (0-0). 0 1
WILLIAMS, TJ out at second p to 1b to ss, picked off. 0 1
STECKO doubled to right center (1-0 B). 0 1
JELLISON singled to left field, RBI (3-2 BBFBK); STECKO scored. 0 2
HEIDELBERG grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 2

Central Michigan - Top of 4th CMU EMU
Bowman grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 2
Milto grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 2
Keilen flied out to cf. 0 2

Eastern Michigan - Bottom of 4th CMU EMU
WEAVER grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 2
KNUPP grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 2
MOLESSA singled through the left side (0-1 K). 0 2
HALE singled to shortstop (2-2 BKBFF); MOLESSA advanced to second. 0 2



WILLIAMS, TJ struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FFS). 0 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Central Michigan - Top of 5th CMU EMU
Krzciok walked (3-2 SBBSBB). 0 2
Correa grounded out to 2b (0-2 KS); Krzciok advanced to second. 0 2
Prout flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 2
Knowlton singled through the right side, RBI (3-2 KKBFBFBF); Krzciok scored. 1 2
Loikits flied out to cf (0-0). 1 2

Eastern Michigan - Bottom of 5th CMU EMU
ZIRWAS walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 2
STECKO lined out to 3b (0-0); ZIRWAS advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b. 1 2
JELLISON hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 1 2
HEIDELBERG singled to pitcher, RBI (1-2 BSS); JELLISON advanced to third; ZIRWAS scored. 1 3
WEAVER grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI (1-0 B); HEIDELBERG advanced to second; JELLISON scored. 1 4
KNUPP flied out to rf (0-0). 1 4

Central Michigan - Top of 6th CMU EMU
Webb walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 4
Bowman grounded out to ss (0-2 KK); Webb advanced to second. 1 4
Milto grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF); Webb advanced to third. 1 4
Keilen walked (3-2 KBFBBFB). 1 4
Krzciok tripled through the right side, 2 RBI (3-2 BBFFB); Keilen scored; Webb scored. 3 4
EGAN to p for CARMICHAEL. 3 4
Correa singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Krzciok scored. 4 4
Correa stole second. 4 4
Prout flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 4

Eastern Michigan - Bottom of 6th CMU EMU
MOLESSA singled up the middle (0-1 S). 4 4
HALE reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); MOLESSA advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b. 4 4
WILLIAMS, TJ singled, bunt (0-0); HALE advanced to second; MOLESSA advanced to third. 4 4
ZIRWAS fouled out to 1b (2-2 BBSF). 4 4
STECKO struck out looking (1-2 BSKK). 4 4
JELLISON singled up the middle, 2 RBI (3-2 BBBKSF); WILLIAMS, TJ advanced to third; HALE scored;
MOLESSA scored. 4 6
Stumpf to p for Potts. 4 6
JELLISON stole second. 4 6
HEIDELBERG walked (3-1 FBBBB). 4 6
WEAVER doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (0-0); HEIDELBERG advanced to third; JELLISON scored;
WILLIAMS, TJ scored. 4 8
KNUPP fouled out to 1b (0-1 K). 4 8

Central Michigan - Top of 7th CMU EMU
Knowlton struck out swinging (3-2 FKBBBS). 4 8
Loikits hit by pitch (0-0). 4 8
Webb struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 4 8
Loikits advanced to second on a balk. 4 8
Bowman struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 4 8

Eastern Michigan - Bottom of 7th CMU EMU
MOLESSA singled to left field (0-0). 4 8
HALE popped up to 3b (0-0). 4 8
WILLIAMS, TJ singled to shortstop (0-0); MOLESSA advanced to second. 4 8
ZIRWAS popped up to 3b (1-2 KBS). 4 8



STECKO struck out looking (0-2 FKFK). 4 8
Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Central Michigan - Top of 8th CMU EMU
HENDERSON, E to p for EGAN. 4 8
Milto flied out to lf (3-2 BFSBB). 4 8
Keilen flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 8
Krzciok grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BKSB). 4 8

Eastern Michigan - Bottom of 8th CMU EMU
JELLISON walked (3-2 BSBBFB). 4 8
HEIDELBERG out on batter's interference (1-2 BFS). 4 8
WEAVER hit by pitch (0-1 K); JELLISON advanced to second. 4 8
KNUPP flied out to lf (1-0 B). 4 8
MOLESSA flied out to rf (0-0). 4 8

Central Michigan - Top of 9th CMU EMU
SYDLOWSKI to rf for HEIDELBERG. 4 8
Correa doubled to left center (0-0). 4 8
Prout popped up to ss (3-2 BFBFB). 4 8
Correa advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 8
Knowlton walked (3-2 KBBFFBFB). 4 8
Loikits flied out to rf, SF, RBI (1-2 SBK); Correa scored. 5 8
Ball pinch hit for Webb. 5 8
Knowlton stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 5 8
Ball doubled to left field, RBI (1-1 BF); Knowlton scored. 6 8
Bouscher pinch ran for Ball. 6 8
Bouscher advanced to third on a passed ball. 6 8
Bowman singled to left center, RBI (3-2 BKFBFB); Bouscher scored. 7 8
HENDERSHOT to p for HENDERSON, E. 7 8
Milto singled through the right side (3-2 BBBKSF); Bowman advanced to third. 7 8
Keilen singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); Milto advanced to second; Bowman scored. 8 8
Krzciok struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 8 8

Eastern Michigan - Bottom of 9th CMU EMU
Fleaka to 2b for Bouscher. 8 8
Loikits to 3b. 8 8
Ross to p for Stumpf. 8 8
HALE doubled to center field (3-2 BSBFB). 8 8
WILLIAMS, TJ intentionally walked. 8 8
ZIRWAS struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 8 8
STECKO grounded into double play 3b to 1b (1-2 SKB); HALE out on the play. 8 8

Central Michigan - Top of 10th CMU EMU
Correa grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 8 8
Prout struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 8 8
Knowlton struck out looking (1-2 FFBK). 8 8

Eastern Michigan - Bottom of 10th CMU EMU
JELLISON struck out looking (1-2 KFFBK). 8 8
SCHECHTERMA pinch hit for SYDLOWSKI. 8 8
SCHECHTERMA grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB). 8 8
WEAVER flied out to rf (0-0). 8 8



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Central Michigan - Top of 11th CMU EMU
JONES, D to rf for SCHECHTERMA. 8 8
Loikits grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKKF). 8 8
Fleaka grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 SBKB). 8 8
Bowman singled to left field (0-0). 8 8
Milto struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS). 8 8

Eastern Michigan - Bottom of 11th CMU EMU
KNUPP popped up to 1b (0-0). 8 8
MOLESSA popped up to 2b (0-1 S). 8 8
HALE walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 8 8
WILLIAMS, TJ singled to right field (0-1 K); HALE advanced to second. 8 8
ZIRWAS flied out to rf (3-1 SBBB). 8 8

Central Michigan - Top of 12th CMU EMU
ROSE to p for HENDERSHOT. 8 8
Keilen lined out to ss (0-0). 8 8
Krzciok flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 8 8
Correa struck out swinging (3-2 BBFKBFS). 8 8

Eastern Michigan - Bottom of 12th CMU EMU
STECKO flied out to rf (1-1 BS). 8 8
JELLISON flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 8 8
JONES, D struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 8 8

Central Michigan - Top of 13th CMU EMU
Prout struck out looking (3-2 FBSBBFK). 8 8
Knowlton struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBKS). 8 8
Loikits singled to third base (1-2 FSB). 8 8
Fleaka struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 8 8

Eastern Michigan - Bottom of 13th CMU EMU
WEAVER popped up to 1b (0-2 KF). 8 8
KNUPP singled to shortstop (2-2 BBKK). 8 8
MOLESSA flied out to cf (1-0 B). 8 8
HALE grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 8 8

Central Michigan - Top of 14th CMU EMU
Bowman struck out swinging (2-2 FKFBFFFBS). 8 8
Milto grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KFFF). 8 8
Keilen struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBFFS). 8 8

Eastern Michigan - Bottom of 14th CMU EMU
Moczydlowsky to p for Ross. 8 8
WILLIAMS, TJ struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 8 8
ZIRWAS grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKF). 8 8
STECKO grounded out to p (2-2 BBFF). 8 8

Central Michigan - Top of 15th CMU EMU
Krzciok out at first 1b to p (2-1 BBK). 8 8
Correa struck out looking (2-2 SKBBK). 8 8



Prout grounded out to ss (0-0). 8 8
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Eastern Michigan - Bottom of 15th CMU EMU
JELLISON singled to shortstop (2-2 BKKB). 8 8
JONES, D singled to left field (1-1 BK); JELLISON advanced to second. 8 8
WEAVER singled, bunt (0-0); JONES, D advanced to second; JELLISON advanced to third. 8 8
KEANE pinch ran for JELLISON. 8 8
KNUPP reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); WEAVER advanced to second; JONES, D advanced to third;
KEANE out at home ss to c. 8 8
MOLESSA flied out to rf, SF, RBI (2-2 BBKFF); JONES, D scored. 8 9


